
 
 Level 9 
 Causeway Exchange 
 1-7 Bedford Street 
 Belfast 
 BT2 7EG 
 
 Telephone: 028 9051 2662 
 e-mail:  private.office@communities-ni.gov.uk  

 Our ref: AQW 21336/22-27 
  

 Date: 20 February 2025 

 
Mr Timothy Gaston MLA 
Parliament Buildings 
Ballymiscaw, Stomont  
Belfast  
BT4 3XX 

 
Dear Timothy 

AQW 21336/22-27 – FUNDING PROVIDED BY HIS DEPARTMENT AND ITS 

ARM'S-LENGTH BODIES TO SPORTS CLUBS BETWEEN 2016 AND 2020 

You recently submitted an Assembly Written Question AQW 21336/22-27, asking 

that I detail the sports clubs to which my Department and its arm's-length bodies 

provided funding between 2016 and 2020, and the amount awarded in each case. 

I have arranged for this information to be placed in the Assembly Library. 

Yours sincerely 

 

Gordon Lyons MLA 

Minister for Communities  

mailto:private.office@communities-ni.gov.uk


Annex A 

Funding provided by the Department for Communities and its arm's-length 

bodies to sports clubs between 2016 and 2020 as per AQW 21336/22-27 

Funding provided by DfC 

Neighbourhood Renewal Capital 

Year Club Name Amount 

2016/17 Brackaville GFC £472,313.65 

2016/17 Clan na Gael GAC Lurgan £558,478.28 

2016/17 Coalisland Na Fianna GFC £397,726.80 

2016/17 Gort na Mona GAC £128,400.00 

2016/17 Maiden City Motor Club £4,549.22 

2017/18 Gort na Mona GAC £187,363.71 

2018/19 Dungannon United Youth £460,240.00 

2019/20 Armagh Harps GFC £100,000.00 

2019/20 Dungannon United Youth £279,565.31 

Neighbourhood Renewal Revenue 

Year Club Name Amount 

2016/17 Tullycarnet Football Club £8,350.00 

2016/17 Strabane Sigerson’s GAA £27,235.34 

2016/17 
Derry & District Youth Football 
Association 

£16,000.00 

2017/18 Tullycarnet Football Club £8,500.00 

2017/18 Strabane Sigerson’s GAA £26,706.15 

2017/18 
Derry & District Youth Football 
Association 

£16,000.00 

2018/19 Tullycarnet Football Club £8,500.00 

2018/19 Strabane Sigerson’s GAA £14,450.74 

2018/19 
Derry & District Youth Football 
Association 

£16,000.00 

2019/20 Tullycarnet Football Club £8,500.00 

2019/20 Strabane Sigerson’s GAA £3,497.07 

  



 

 
 

Regional Shared Sports Funding Programme Capital 

Year Club Name Amount 

2016/17 Dromintee GAC £199,108.97 

2018/19 Eoghan Ruadh GFC   £387,684.76 

SIF: Social Investment Fund Capital 

Year Club Name Amount 

2019/20 Thomas Davis GAC £100,000.00 

Small Capital Grants Programme 

Year Organisation Final Spend 

2016/2017 Ardmore Cricket Club  £  3,976.00  

2016/2017 Ballinamallard Fisher Park  £  2,085.95  

2016/2017 Ballymoney United Youth Academy  £  1,021.96  

2016/2017 BALLYSPALLEN CRICKET CLUB  £  1,200.00  

2016/2017 BANBRIDGE KAYAK & CANOE CLUB  £  2,800.00  

2016/2017 Castlewellan Town FC  £  1,056.85  

2016/2017 Celtic Bhoys FC  £  2,735.07  

2016/2017 Clogher Eire Og GFC  £     775.96  

2016/2017 Colin Valley Football Club  £  1,159.76  

2016/2017 Comber Rec Ladies FC  £  1,200.00  

2016/2017 Cookstown Youth FC  £  3,355.49  

2016/2017 Culloville Development Association  £  3,974.00  

2016/2017 Cumann Pheadair Naofa GAA Club Warrenpoint  £  2,800.00  

2016/2017 Glebeside Community Association Youth Club  £  3,990.00  

2016/2017 Glenavon FC  £  4,000.00  

2016/2017 KEADY MICHAEL DWYERS GFC  £  1,700.00  

2016/2017 Kilclief Ben Dearg GAC  £  2,788.66  

2016/2017 Life Builders Gym  £  2,800.00  

2016/2017 Loch Mór Dál gCais hurling  Camogie club  £  2,800.00  

2016/2017 Naomh Mhuire Camogie Club  £  1,199.80  

2016/2017 Newcastle Football Club  £  2,723.40  

2016/2017 North West Football Centre (NWFC)  £  1,199.00  

2016/2017 Northend United Youth Football Club  £  2,800.00  

2016/2017 ormeau table tennis club  £  2,800.00  

2016/2017 Portavogie Rangers Youth Football Club  £  2,749.80  

2016/2017 Project Africa Athletics  £  2,520.00  

2016/2017 Riding for the Disabled Association (Coleraine & 
District Group) Ltd 

 £  2,774.54  

2016/2017 Springfield Star Football Club  £  2,720.00  

2016/2017 St Endas GAC  £  4,000.00  



 

 
 

Year Organisation Final Spend 

2016/2017 St Marys GAA Granemore  £  2,800.00  

2016/2017 St Pauls Amateur Boxing Club  £  1,200.00  

2016/2017 St. Marys YCFC  £  1,150.00  

2016/2017 The Trampoline Network  £  2,800.00  

2016/2017 Tollymore United Football Club  £  2,670.00  

2016/2017 Two Castles ABC  £  2,798.00  

2017/2018 Ardmore Cricket Club  £    2,625.00  

2017/2018 Ballinamallard Fisher Park  £    2,625.00  

2017/2018 Ballinascreen LGFA  £    3,750.00  

2017/2018 Ballinteer Bowling Club  £    2,625.00  

2017/2018 Ballymacash Rangers Football Club  £    1,772.25  

2017/2018 BALLYSPALLEN CRICKET CLUB  £    1,125.00  

2017/2018 Bellanaleck Art McMurrachs GAA  £    3,636.00  

2017/2018 Bourneview Mill FC  £    2,600.47  

2017/2018 Clogher Eire Og GFC  £    1,062.93  

2017/2018 County Fermanagh Super Cup NI  £    2,625.00  

2017/2018 Craobh Rua Camlocha Hurling Club  £    1,800.00  

2017/2018 Cumann Iománaíochta Chaoimhín Uí Loingsigh- 
KEVIN LYNCH HURLING CLUB 

 £    3,750.00  

2017/2018 Derrytresk GAC  £    2,623.00  

2017/2018 Dundrum Cricket Club  £    1,125.00  

2017/2018 Geraldines Camogie Club  £    2,625.00  

2017/2018 Glenavon FC  £    2,619.18  

2017/2018 Maghera Cricket Club  £    2,531.00  

2017/2018 Malone Rugby Club  £    3,750.00  

2017/2018 Mountjoy United Football Club  £    3,675.00  

2017/2018 Newcastle Football Club  £    2,625.00  

2017/2018 Newhill FC  £    1,108.00  

2017/2018 Newry City Athletic Football Club  £    2,610.00  

2018/2019 All Saints Amateur Boxing Club  £    2,823.64  

2018/2019 Annaclone GAC  £                 -    

2018/2019 Annagh United Football Club  £    3,500.00  

2018/2019 Annaghmore GAC  £    3,500.00  

2018/2019 Ardmore Cricket Club  £    4,987.35  

2018/2019 Ballinamallard Fisher Park  £    3,453.67  

2018/2019 Ballinamallard United FC Youth  £    2,992.00  

2018/2019 Ballinascreen Camogie Club  £    4,954.08  

2018/2019 Ballymacash Rangers Football Club  £    3,500.00  

2018/2019 BANBRIDGE AMATEUR BOXING CLUB  £    3,136.53  

2018/2019 Belfast City BMX Club  £    3,500.00  

2018/2019 Belfast Trojans American Football Club  £    3,470.00  

2018/2019 Bellanaleck Art McMurrachs GAA  £    4,700.91  

2018/2019 Bourneview Mill FC  £    3,495.40  

2018/2019 Brigade Cricket Club  £    3,500.00  



 

 
 

Year Organisation Final Spend 

2018/2019 Bryansford Amateur Boxing Club  £    1,485.00  

2018/2019 Caledon Rovers Football Club  £    1,310.00  

2018/2019 Carrickcruppen GAC  £    3,100.00  

2018/2019 Cathal Brugha ASC  £    3,364.91  

2018/2019 City of Belfast Boxing Academy  £    3,220.00  

2018/2019 City of Derry Boating club  £    3,008.94  

2018/2019 Clann na nGael GAC (Aughabrack & 
Donemanagh) 

 £    3,414.68  

2018/2019 Clogher Eire Og GFC  £    1,500.00  

2018/2019 Coa O'Dwyers GFC  £    3,275.92  

2018/2019 Colin Valley Football Club  £    1,499.18  

2018/2019 Collegeland GAC  £    4,987.30  

2018/2019 Cookstown Youth FC  £    3,500.00  

2018/2019 Craobh Rua Camlocha Hurling Club  £    3,493.00  

2018/2019 Crewe United Football & Sports Club  £    4,950.00  

2018/2019 Cumann Iománaíochta Chaoimhín Uí Loingsigh- 
KEVIN LYNCH HURLING CLUB 

 £                 -    

2018/2019 Derramore Presbyterian Church Bowling Club  £    3,500.00  

2018/2019 Derriaghy C C Football Club  £    3,000.00  

2018/2019 Derrylaughan Kevin Barrys GAC  £    2,118.00  

2018/2019 Derrylin O'Connells GAC  £    3,500.00  

2018/2019 Derrytresk GAC  £    5,000.00  

2018/2019 Dromara Village FC  £    3,489.95  

2018/2019 DUNDRUM CRICKET CLUB  £    1,500.00  

2018/2019 Dungannon Thomas Clarkes GFC  £    4,954.49  

2018/2019 Dungoyne Boys FC  £    1,450.00  

2018/2019 Dunloy Football Club  £    2,660.00  

2018/2019 Fivemiletown District Cultural & Sports Association  £    4,949.47  

2018/2019 Gilford Youth Climbing Club  £    3,500.00  

2018/2019 Gleann Amateur Boxing Club  £    1,494.00  

2018/2019 Hanover Football Club  £    1,500.00  

2018/2019 Hazelwood Hawks Basketball Club  £    1,200.00  

2018/2019 Inline Hockey Ireland  £    3,499.21  

2018/2019 KEADY MICHAEL DWYERS GFC  £    3,500.00  

2018/2019 Killyleagh Football Club  £    4,997.00  

2018/2019 Killyleagh Yacht Club Co Down  £    3,500.00  

2018/2019 Kirlish Rifle  Pistol Club  £    1,500.00  

2018/2019 Limavady Wolfhounds GAC  £    3,500.00  

2018/2019 Lisbellaw United FC  £    1,170.89  

2018/2019 Lisburn Rangers Football Club  £    3,495.00  

2018/2019 Madden Raparees GFC  £    3,394.80  

2018/2019 Malone Rugby Club  £    4,580.00  

2018/2019 Middletown GAA  £    5,000.00  

2018/2019 Monkstown Amateur Boxing Club  £    3,500.00  



 

 
 

Year Organisation Final Spend 

2018/2019 Mountjoy United Football Club  £    3,898.99  

2018/2019 Newcastle Football Club  £    3,162.85  

2018/2019 Newhill FC  £    1,500.00  

2018/2019 Newry Rowing Club  £    3,500.00  

2018/2019 Newtownbutler First Fermanaghs GAA  £    1,500.00  

2018/2019 NI Blind Golf  £    1,494.25  

2018/2019 North West Umpires  Scorers Association  £    1,329.00  

2018/2019 OBriens Foreglen GAC  £    1,467.50  

2018/2019 O'Donovan Rossa GAC  £    1,140.00  

2018/2019 ormeau table tennis club  £    4,999.24  

2018/2019 Owen Roe O'Neill's GAC Leckpatrick  £    1,244.83  

2018/2019 Phoenix Basketball Club  £    5,000.00  

2018/2019 Portavogie Rangers Youth Football Club  £    4,514.40  

2018/2019 Portglenone Paddlers  £    1,331.97  

2018/2019 POWERED BY SPORT - Love Hockey Ireland  £    3,453.17  

2018/2019 Project Africa Athletics  £    4,876.72  

2018/2019 Rathfriland Football Club  £    2,320.00  

2018/2019 Redmond O Hanlon GAC  £                 -    

2018/2019 Rock St Patricks GAA Club  £    4,747.00  

2018/2019 Roger Casements GAC  £    3,433.00  

2018/2019 Royal British Legion Sports & Activity Group  £    3,261.00  

2018/2019 Seagoe Football Club  £    3,415.84  

2018/2019 Shamrock Football Club  £    3,210.00  

2018/2019 Shankill United Football Club  £    3,500.00  

2018/2019 St Comgalls GAA Club  £    4,366.82  

2018/2019 St Eugenes GAC Castlederg  £    3,500.00  

2018/2019 St Johns Drumnaquoile GAC  £    5,000.00  

2018/2019 St Joseph's GAC (Ederney)  £    3,500.00  

2018/2019 St Malachys GAC Castledawson  £    3,406.60  

2018/2019 St Marys GAA Granemore  £    4,414.00  

2018/2019 St Marys GAC Aghagallon  £       660.00  

2018/2019 St Mary's GAC Rasharkin  £    1,455.00  

2018/2019 St Matthews FC  £    3,448.70  

2018/2019 St Michaels Amateur Boxing Club  £    2,821.20  

2018/2019 St Michaels GAC  £    3,500.00  

2018/2019 St Monicas Boxing Club  £    4,876.91  

2018/2019 St Pauls Amateur Boxing Club  £    3,500.00  

2018/2019 Strabane Athletic FC  £    3,218.40  

2018/2019 Strathroy Harps Football Club  £    1,373.88  

2018/2019 Tandragee Rovers FC  £    1,296.00  

2018/2019 Tempo Maguires GAC  £                 -    

2018/2019 Tollymore United Football Club  £    4,060.00  

2018/2019 Youth Sport Omagh Ltd  £    4,200.00  



 

 
 

Year Organisation Final Spend 

2019/2020 All Saints GAC  £    5,000.00  

2019/2020 Andersonstown Basketball Club  £    5,000.00  

2019/2020 Annagh Youth & Mini Soccer CTR   £    2,351.00  

2019/2020 Annaghmore GAC  £    1,500.00  

2019/2020 Annalong FC Youth  £    1,500.00  

2019/2020 Ardmore Cricket Club  £    4,416.12  

2019/2020 Ballinamallard Fisher Park  £    2,725.15  

2019/2020 Ballinascreen Camogie Club  £    4,640.75  

2019/2020 Ballinrees Bowling Club  £    3,500.00  

2019/2020 Ballymacash Rangers Football Club  £    3,196.32  

2019/2020 BALLYSPALLEN CRICKET CLUB  £       832.60  

2019/2020 BANBRIDGE AMATEUR BOXING CLUB  £    2,624.00  

2019/2020 Barn United Youth Football Club  £    1,500.00  

2019/2020 BC Wolves Basketball Club  £    1,234.68  

2019/2020 Belfast Amateur Boxing Club  £    1,500.00  

2019/2020 Beragh Red Knights GAC  £    1,440.00  

2019/2020 Brigade Cricket Club  £    4,900.00  

2019/2020 Caledon Rovers Football Club  £       969.80  

2019/2020 Canal Boxing Academy  £    1,478.24  

2019/2020 Carrickfergus Sailing Club  £    5,000.00  

2019/2020 Castle Boxing Club  £                 -    

2019/2020 Cathal Brugha ASC  £    3,438.38  

2019/2020 Clogher Eire Og GFC  £    3,500.00  

2019/2020 Cookstown Youth FC  £    3,155.82  

2019/2020 Craobh Rua Camlocha Hurling Club  £    2,184.74  

2019/2020 Cregagh Wanderers Youth Football Club  £    3,358.00  

2019/2020 Dergview Football Club  £    3,234.00  

2019/2020 Derrylaughan Kevin Barrys GAC  £    4,248.00  

2019/2020 Derrytresk GAC  £    4,939.00  

2019/2020 Donaghmore St Patricks GAA  £    4,570.92  

2019/2020 Dorsey Emmets GAC  £    4,978.26  

2019/2020 Dromara Village FC  £    3,243.96  

2019/2020 Drumragh Sarsfields GAC Ladies +50  £    3,347.16  

2019/2020 Dundrum Cricket Club  £    3,500.00  

2019/2020 Dungannon Thomas Clarkes GFC  £    2,207.27  

2019/2020 DUNGIVEN CELTIC YOUTH FC  £    1,252.88  

2019/2020 Dungoyne Boys FC  £    1,228.94  

2019/2020 EAST ANTRIM FOOTBALL GAMES 
DEVELOPMENT CENTRE 

 £    4,874.64  

2019/2020 Enniskillen Rangers Youth Football club  £    4,993.52  

2019/2020 Eoghan Ruadh Hurling Club  £    4,971.20  

2019/2020 Erne Gaels GAC  £    2,251.43  

2019/2020 Ethnic Minority Sports Organisation Northern 
Ireland (EMSONI) 

 £    4,602.00  



 

 
 

Year Organisation Final Spend 

2019/2020 First Larne Inddor Bowling Club  £    1,199.00  

2019/2020 Glebe Rangers Football Club  £    4,793.20  

2019/2020 Glen Rovers GAC (Armoy)  £    1,500.00  

2019/2020 Hanover Football Club  £    3,500.00  

2019/2020 Hazelwood Hawks Basketball Club  £       898.99  

2019/2020 Inline Hockey Ireland  £    4,687.20  

2019/2020 KEADY MICHAEL DWYERS GFC  £    3,500.00  

2019/2020 Kildress Wolfe Tones GAA  £    4,500.00  

2019/2020 Killyleagh Football Club  £    4,890.00  

2019/2020 Killyleagh Yacht Club Co Down  £    1,297.99  

2019/2020 Kinawley Gaelic Football Club  £    3,480.00  

2019/2020 Kirlish Rifle  Pistol Club  £    2,971.00  

2019/2020 Life Builders Gym  £    3,222.19  

2019/2020 Madden Raparees GFC  £    5,000.00  

2019/2020 Mountjoy United Football Club  £    4,668.00  

2019/2020 Moyola Park Football Club  £    3,165.20  

2019/2020 Murlough Athletic Club  £    1,496.13  

2019/2020 Naomh Mhuire Camogie Club  £    2,332.79  

2019/2020 Newbuildings Cricket Club  £    5,000.00  

2019/2020 Newcastle Football Club  £    3,217.68  

2019/2020 Newhill FC  £    1,050.00  

2019/2020 Newmills Football Club  £    1,457.00  

2019/2020 Newry Rugby Football Club  £    1,475.00  

2019/2020 Newtownbutler First Fermanaghs GAA  £    5,000.00  

2019/2020 Northend United Youth Football Club  £    2,532.88  

2019/2020 Oakleaf ABC  £    3,500.00  

2019/2020 OBriens Foreglen GAC  £    4,857.82  

2019/2020 Phoenix Basketball Club  £    4,905.90  

2019/2020 Portadown BBOB FC  £                 -    

2019/2020 Portavogie Rangers Youth Football Club  £    3,800.01  

2019/2020 Project Africa Athletics  £    2,860.79  

2019/2020 Rathfriland Football Club  £    2,422.00  

2019/2020 Richhill AFC  £    1,459.24  

2019/2020 Riding for the Disabled Association (Coleraine & 
District Group) Ltd 

 £    3,400.00  

2019/2020 Rock St Patricks GAA Club  £    4,475.00  

2019/2020 Roger Casements GAC  £    3,439.50  

2019/2020 Roslea Shamrocks GFC  £    4,977.27  

2019/2020 Row the Erne  £    1,500.00  

2019/2020 Royal British Legion Sports & Activity Group  £    4,527.00  

2019/2020 Seagoe Football Club  £    2,583.97  

2019/2020 Shankill United Football Club  £    3,500.00  

2019/2020 St Comgalls GAA Club  £       966.17  

2019/2020 St Eugenes GAC  £    2,851.01  



 

 
 

Year Organisation Final Spend 

2019/2020 St Galls GAC  £    5,000.00  

2019/2020 St James G.A.C  £                 -    

2019/2020 St Johns Drumnaquoile GAC  £    5,000.00  

2019/2020 St Marys Camogie Club Granemore  £    3,500.00  

2019/2020 St Marys GAC (Faughanvale)  £    4,938.96  

2019/2020 St Marys GAC Aghagallon  £       834.00  

2019/2020 St Marys GAC Club, Burren  £    5,000.00  

2019/2020 St Marys, Rasharkin GAA Club  £                 -    

2019/2020 St Matthews FC  £    1,380.00  

2019/2020 St Michaels Amateur Boxing Club  £    3,251.00  

2019/2020 St Michaels GAC  £    5,000.00  

2019/2020 St Michaels GAC Lissan  £    1,500.00  

2019/2020 St Molaise GAC Irvinestown  £    4,663.00  

2019/2020 St Monicas Boxing Club  £    4,890.97  

2019/2020 St Pauls Amateur Boxing Club  £    3,500.00  

2019/2020 Strangford Coastal Rowing Club  £    1,500.00  

2019/2020 Strathroy Harps Football Club  £    3,493.43  

2019/2020 Suffolk Swifts Football Club  £    2,310.00  

2019/2020 Tempo Maguires GAC  £    4,715.76  

2019/2020 Tollymore United Football Club  £    4,280.38  

2019/2020 Tullysaran O'Connells GAC  £    1,500.00  

2019/2020 Two Castles ABC  £    3,500.00  

2019/2020 Ulster University Basketball  £    5,000.00  

2019/2020 Youth Sport Omagh Ltd  £    4,310.30  

Access and Inclusion Programme 

Year Organisation  Amount  

2018/2019 Ormeau Table Tennis Club  £          8,097.65  

2019/2020 
Newtwonbutler First Fermanagh GAC - Signage 
and Disbled parking  £        30,000.00  

2019/2020 Roslea Shamrocks GFC - lift  £        29,999.00  

 

  



 

 
 

Funding provided by Sport NI 

I have sought the requested information from the Chief Executive, who has advised 

me of the following information: 

 

“£11.3 million of funding awards has been awarded to 293 sports clubs 

between April 2016 and March 2020 with a little over £11 million paid. An 

annual breakdown is available in Table 1 below. 

Table 1: Total Funding Awarded & Paid to Sports Clubs 

Financial 

Year 

Number of Awards 

to Sports Clubs 

Total Annual 

Grant Amount 

Total Annual 

Paid Amount 

2016/17 183 £4,025,471 £3,944,894 

2017/18 69 £2,698,438 £2,674,861 

2018/19 68 £2,976,726 £2,960,684 

2019/20 63 £1,604,326 £1,425,568 
 

383* £11,304,961 £11,006,008 

*Please note Clubs could apply for funding across multiple programmes and 

financial years and some Clubs have received more than 1 award. 

 

Table 2: Total Annual Exchequer & Lottery Funding Awarded 

Fiscal 

Year 

Exchequer 

Amount  

Number of 

Exchequer 

Awards 

Lottery 

Amount 

Number 

of 

Lottery 

Awards 

Grand Total 

2016/17 £2,532,006 164 £1,493,465 19 £4,025,471 

2017/18 £1,674,661 57 £1,023,777 12 £2,698,438 

2018/19 £2,167,912 62 £808,814 6 £2,976,726 

2019/20 £1,475,609 61 £128,717 2 £1,604,326 

Grand 

Total 

£7,850,188 344 £3,454,773 39 £11,304,961 

 

  



 

 
 

Table 3: Total Exchequer Funding Awarded 2016/17  

Organisation Name Sum of Grant 

Amount 

2 Castles Amateur Boxing Club £5,100 

22nd Old Boys FC £7,228 

500 Motor Racing Club of Ireland Ltd £20,000 

Ardboe O'Donovan Rossa GAC £8,680 

Armagh Pikekickers Triathlon Club £4,190 

Armoy Motorcycle Road Racing Club Ltd £8,761 

Ballinamallard United FC £3,480 

Ballymacash Rangers Football Club £5,000 

Barn United Youth FC £7,000 

Belfast Celtic Young Men & Ladies FC £1,950 

Belfast Giants £40,000 

Belfast Kayak Club £100 

Bogside and Brandywell Health Forum £2,946 

Broighter Polo Paddlers £500 

C3 Paddlers £400 

Cairn Lodge Amateur Boxing Club £82,462 

Castle Juniors £6,000 

Causeway Community Tennis Club £4,384 

Celtic Bhoys FC £7,074 

City of Belfast Boxing Academy £137,028 

City of Derry Boating Club £400 

City of Derry Rugby Football Club £3,520 

Coleraine & District Motor Club £169,240 

Collegeland O'Raghillys GAC £6,336 

Community Sports Network £106,000 

Community Watersports CIC £400 

Crewe United Football & Sports Club £5,987 

Derry Midweek Cricket Leagues £9,257 

Derrylaughan Kevin Barrys GAC £6,000 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Sum of Grant 

Amount 

Donaghmore & District Community Association £10,000 

Downshire Tennis Club £67,224 

Dundonald Sea Cadets £6,507 

Dundrod and District Motorcycle club £262,718 

Dundrum Coastal Rowing Club £600 

Dungiven Celtic Youth Football Club £3,745 

Dungoyne Boys FC £5,451 

Dunloy GAA Club £9,723 

East Antrim Rifle and Pistol Club £8,550 

East Tyrone Cycling Club £8,710 

Erne Paddlers £500 

Far and Wild Community Interest Company £9,994 

Friends of Kingsmills Primary School £2,240 

Friends of St Malachy's College £5,252 

Friends of St Patricks Primary School £1,334 

Gaelscoil an tSeanchaí - Teaghlaigh agus Cairde le Chéile £10,000 

Gleann Amateur Boxing Club £5,925 

Glenavon FC £4,899 

Glengormley ABC £3,120 

Glentoran Academy £9,975 

Granaghan & District Womens's Group £3,350 

Greater Village Regeneration Trust (GVRT) £39,371 

Greencastle St Patricks GAC £9,680 

Healthy Kidz Foundation £20,000 

Holy Family Primary School (Derry) £13,390 

Impact Training (NI) Ltd £5,060 

Incartus Pony Foundation £2,152 

John Paul II Youth Club £5,191 

Keady & District Angling Club £400 

Keady Michael Dwyers GFC £7,794 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Sum of Grant 

Amount 

Kernan Run Club £2,197 

Kids Together Belfast £8,280 

Killyleagh Skiff Rowing Club £600 

Killyleagh Yacht Club £40,000 

Lagan Currachs £400 

Lagan Scullers Club £500 

Leafair Community Association £6,605 

Ligoniel Amateur Boxing Club £2,080 

Ligoniel Working Men's Club Football Club £6,094 

Limavady Cricket & RFC £8,790 

Lisburn Sub Aqua Club £400 

Loughmacrory and Murrins District Angling Association £400 

Loughmacrory Community Development Association £9,780 

Loughshore A.B.C £5,277 

Love Hockey Ireland £101,243 

Lurgan Rugby Football and Cricket Club £11,160 

Lurgan Town Football Club £4,266 

Malone Rugby Club £5,810 

Mayfield Village Community Association limited £6,970 

Meteor Water Ski Club £400 

Mid Ulster WeightLifting Club £10,000 

Midland Amateur Boxing Club £45,512 

Mid-Ulster Gymnastics Club £9,991 

Monkstown Amateur Boxing Club £3,950 

Mournesports Limited £8,470 

MS Society £6,600 

Mullaghbawn Camogie Club £8,344 

Murakwai Judo Club £10,000 

Naomh Colmcille GFC carrickmore Spirit of Carmen £2,684 

Naomh Colum Cille Hurling Club £5,707 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Sum of Grant 

Amount 

National Sports Academy "Vassil Lenski" £15,130 

Newry and Mourne Sea Kayaking and Canoe Club £320 

North Belfast Play Forum £20,000 

North Down Sub Aqua Club £400 

Northend United Youth FC £4,967 

Northern Ireland Cross Community Angling £3,733 

Nutts Corner Circuit Ltd £15,000 

Omagh Wheelers Cycling Club £5,790 

Owen Roe O'Neills GAC £3,793 

Owenkillew Community Development Association £3,500 

Patrick Sarsfields GAC £230,000 

Peadar O Doirnin GAA Club £4,615 

Peninsula Healthy Living Partnership £8,563 

Pomeroy Plunketts GAC £9,980 

Portadown Community Boxing Club £5,572 

Portadown Juniors & Ladies Netball Club £4,424 

Portavogie Rangers Youth FC £3,605 

Rathfriland FC £7,344 

Rathgael Gymnastics and tumbling Club £7,003 

Rochester's Amateur Boxing Club £8,895 

Row the Erne £500 

Sandy Row Boxing Gym £5,640 

Sensations Learning Support £4,968 

Shooting Starz Gymnastics Community Interest Group £10,000 

Simply Judo £10,126 

Sion Swifts FC £2,656 

Sólás Special Needs Charity £3,523 

Sported £51,495 

Square Wheels Cycling Club £10,000 

St Conor's Parents, Teachers and Friends Association £6,364 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Sum of Grant 

Amount 

St Josephs PS Fundraising Group £2,058 

St Joseph's PTA £9,260 

St Malachy's Youth Centre £4,160 

St Mary's GFC (Granemore) £5,052 

St Matthew's Football Club £5,840 

St Michael's Amateur Boxing Club £2,640 

St Monica's Boxing Club Newry £5,260 

St Pauls GAC £150,000 

Strabane Cricket Club £3,680 

Strangford Lough and Lecale Partnership £900 

Suoment Latu ry £18,577 

Surf Clube de Viana £17,383 

The Black Neb Rowing Club £490 

The Brain Injury Foundation £3,590 

The Dojo Community Martial Arts Centre £3,280 

The Fitzone Foundation £4,836 

The Iveagh Branch Of The Pony Club £8,331 

The Ted Clarke Memorial Trust £9,521 

The Trampoline Network £7,736 

Tollymore United FC £6,070 

Ulster Paddlesurf Club £400 

Ulster University Elks Junior Girls Basketball Club £6,072 

University of Ulster £41,500 

Wallace High School Parent Teacher Association £3,314 

Waterside Women's Centre £4,505 

Waterways Ireland £24,210 

Windmill Integrated Primary School £6,932 

Women in Sports and Physical Activity £35,086 

Woodvale Cricket and Tennis Club £82,600 

Yamakwai Judo Club £7,060 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Sum of Grant 

Amount 

Youth Sport Trust £48,969 

Grand Total £2,532,006 

 

Table 4: Total Exchequer Funding Awarded 2017/18 

Organisation Name Sum of Grant 

Amount 

500 Motor Racing Club of Ireland Ltd £35,000 

Abbey Villa Football Club £3,900 

An Riocht GAC £3,400 

Annaclone GAC £104,740 

Annagh United FC £4,163 

Armagh City FC £3,616 

Ballerin GAC £4,950 

BALLINDERRY SHAMROCKS G.A.C £4,223 

Bangor FC £3,958 

Beragh Red Knights GAC £100,000 

Bready Cricket Club £4,950 

Burnside Ulster-Scots Society £4,920 

Castlewellan FC £2,449 

Coagh Sports Centre £4,950 

Colin Glen Trust £4,630 

Cookstown & District Motorcycle Club Limited £25,000 

Crewe United Football & Sports Club £126,920 

Derrylin O'Connell's GAA £2,582 

Derrynoose GAC £4,900 

Dromara GAC £4,504 

Dungannon United Youth FC £4,950 

Education Authority £422,263 

Eglish St Patricks GAC £4,980 

Flight Gymnastics Academy £100,000 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Sum of Grant 

Amount 

Glen Rovers GAC £4,920 

John Mitchel's GAC £2,170 

Kilclief Ben Dearg GAC £82,317 

Killen Rangers FC £4,200 

Lamh Dhearg CLG Hannahstown £4,950 

Liatroim Fontenoys GAC £70,000 

Lisnaskea Emmetts GAC £2,226 

Loughgall FC £58,246 

Mae Murray Foundation £29,999 

Moneyslane FC £4,560 

Moortown St Malachys GAC £4,950 

North Armagh Motorcycle & Car Club (Off Road 

Section) Ltd. 

£25,000 

Northern Community Leisure Trust £7,865 

Northern Ireland Civil Service Sports Association £4,949 

OML Belfast Ltd £35,000 

Roslea Shamrocks GFC £70,000 

Shankill United FC £4,440 

Sported £51,495 

St Canice's GFC £1,872 

St Joseph's Amateur Boxing Club £2,588 

St Malachy's GAC (Castledawson) £4,920 

St Malachy's GAC (Castlewellan) £1,075 

St Peter's GAA Club (Lurgan) £4,292 

Strangford Lough and Lecale Partnership £9,800 

Templepatrick Cricket Club £4,920 

Trustees of Kilcluney LOL 132 £2,434 

University of Ulster £32,000 

Wolfe Tone GAC (Derrymacash) £4,125 

Women in Sports and Physical Activity £46,400 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Sum of Grant 

Amount 

Youth Sport Trust £107,000 

Grand Total £1,674,661 

 

Table 5: Total Exchequer Funding Awarded 2018/19 

Organisation Name Sum of Grant Amount 

All Saints GAC £26,297 

Ardmore Cricket Club £15,522 

Ardstraw F.C £25,254 

ATTICALL GAC £27,480 

Ballerin GAC £28,980 

Ballinamallard United FC £24,800 

BALLINDERRY SHAMROCKS G.A.C £29,584 

Ballycastle McQuillans GAC £29,913 

Ballyclare Comrades FC £19,140 

Ballyclare Rugby Football Club £6,480 

Ballymartin GFC £30,000 

Ballynahinch Rugby Football Club £109,586 

Ballyvea Football Club £23,062 

Bangor Rugby & Cricket Club £25,560 

Bryansburn Rangers Football Club £12,701 

Caledon Rovers Football Club £14,825 

Carrick Rangers FC £19,576 

Cliftonville FC £7,850 

Coleraine FC £19,105 

Colin Glen Trust £155,351 

Cregagh Sports Club £26,650 

Crossmaglen Rangers GFC £48,995 

Donaghmore & District Community 

Association 

£134,979 

Dromara Village Football Club £13,440 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Sum of Grant Amount 

Dromore St Dympna GFC £25,284 

Eire Og Hurling Club Carrickmore £28,080 

Eskra Community Association limited £120,000 

Glenavon FC £12,600 

Glentoran FC £13,437 

Larne Football Club NI (Charity) £15,892 

Lisburn Cricket Club £6,984 

MENCAP NI £30,000 

Mourne Heritage Trust £5,000 

Muintir na Mointeach £102,807 

Newry City FC £19,240 

OML Belfast Ltd £30,000 

Patrick Sarsfields GAC £24,596 

Portadown FC £47,133 

Shaw's Bridge Sports Association £23,100 

Sported £75,305 

St Enda's GAC £29,940 

St Joseph's GAC (Ederney) £25,300 

St Malachy's GAC (Castlewellan) £23,400 

St Malachy's GFC (Edendork) £9,960 

St Mary's Camogie Club (Ahoghill) £29,999 

St Mary's GFC (Granemore) £88,662 

St Michael's GAC £22,500 

St Patrick's GAC (Dromintee) £22,907 

St Patrick's GAC (Saul) £81,706 

St Pauls GAC £17,815 

St Paul's GFC (Lurgan) £10,445 

Strabane Sigersons GAA £24,480 

Teconnaught GFC £29,304 

Trillick St Macartans GAA Club £25,800 

University of Ulster £33,500 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Sum of Grant Amount 

Women in Sports and Physical Activity £89,000 

Youth Sport Trust £148,606 

Grand Total £2,167,912 

 

Table 6: Total Exchequer Funding Awarded 2019/20 

Organisation Name Sum of Grant Amount 

500 Motor Racing Club of Ireland Ltd £30,000 

Ballyclare Comrades FC £6,175 

Ballyholme Yacht Club £79,200 

Ballymena United FC £22,998 

Ballyspallen Cricket Club £6,480 

Bangor FC £8,957 

Belfast Boat Club £144,292 

Belfast Harlequins £26,400 

Belfast Indoor Bowling Club £33,131 

Belnaleck Art McMurrough's GFC £28,800 

City of Armagh Rugby Football Club £28,780 

Clann Eireann GFC & Youth Club £29,952 

Cliftonville FC £27,640 

Clonduff GAC £27,694 

Cookstown and Western Shores Area 

Network 

£3,750 

County Antrim Indoor Bowling Club £20,428 

Crewe United Football & Sports Club £28,500 

Crusaders FC £10,253 

Donegal Celtic FC £15,385 

Down Coastal Rowing £5,000 

Dromara GAC £25,000 

Dungannon Swifts FC £28,500 

Eglish St Patricks GAC £28,980 

Gaelfast £4,000 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Sum of Grant Amount 

Glentoran FC £7,275 

Gort na Mona - Sports Association £16,896 

Holy Trinity College (Cookstown) £35,894 

Larne Football Club NI (Charity) £5,398 

Lough Erne Landscape Partnership 

(RSPB) 

£4,500 

MENCAP NI £48,000 

Moneyslane FC £28,800 

Mountjoy United FC £11,700 

Newry City FC £5,249 

Newry Rugby Football Club £29,740 

Owen Roe O'Neills GAC £20,650 

Portadown FC £5,850 

Rathmore Grammar School £29,198 

Roger Casements GAC £10,050 

Row the Erne £500 

Saintfield Sports Club £19,080 

Seagoe FC £8,325 

Shorts FC £29,250 

Slaughtneil Robert Emmets GAC £29,994 

St Canice's Gaelic Athletic Club £30,000 

St Colmcilles Carrickmore £30,557 

St Colmcilles Grange GFC £27,595 

St Comgall's GAC £6,295 

St Ergnats Moneyglass GAC £19,740 

St Joseph's GAC (Craigbane) £28,750 

St Molaise GAC (Irvinestown) £13,188 

St Moninna's GAC £27,500 

St Patrick's College £100,000 

St Patrick's GFC Donaghmore £29,940 

St Pius X High School £23,752 



 

 
 

Organisation Name Sum of Grant Amount 

Tandragee Rovers FC £11,300 

Templepatrick Cricket Club £7,404 

Triangle Housing Association £1,000 

Upperlands Cross Community Football 

Club 

£24,577 

Youth Sport Trust £77,367 

Grand Total £1,475,609 

 

Table 7: Total Lottery Funding Awarded 2016/17 

Organisation Name Sum of Grant Amount 

Albert Foundry Amateur Boxing Club £138,827 

Antrim Amateur Boxing Club £88,558 

Clonard Amateur Boxing Club £262,137 

Coleraine Amateur Boxing Club £42,410 

Crewe United Football & Sports Club £25,583 

Downshire Tennis Club £58,757 

Flight Gymnastics Academy £15,000 

Greater Village Regeneration Trust (GVRT) £104,993 

Immaculata ABC Belfast £92,443 

Killyleagh Yacht Club £41,094 

Loughgall FC £9,100 

Loup Boxing Club £56,106 

Love Hockey Ireland £110,454 

Moneyglass Amateur Boxing Club £112,609 

Patrick Sarsfields GAC £100,000 

St Paul's Amateur Boxing Club £65,522 

St Pauls GAC £169,872 

Grand Total £1,493,465 

 

  



 

 
 

Table 8: Total Lottery Funding Awarded 2017/18 

Organisation Name Sum of Grant 

Amount 

Annaclone GAC £112,446 

Beragh Red Knights GAC £128,344 

Corpus Christi Amateur Boxing Club £111,729 

Crewe United Football & Sports Club £96,417 

Flight Gymnastics Academy £88,636 

Kilclief Ben Dearg GAC £88,184 

Liatroim Fontenoys GAC £87,609 

Loughgall FC £49,147 

Mae Murray Foundation £11,500 

Portrush Community Enterprises Ltd £30,000 

Roslea Shamrocks GFC £120,000 

St Louis Grammar School £99,765 

Grand Total £1,023,777 

 

Table 9: Total Lottery Funding Awarded 2018/19 

Organisation Name Sum of Grant Amount 

Colin Glen Trust £155,351 

Donaghmore & District Community 

Association 

£134,979 

Eskra Community Association limited £162,590 

Greenisland FC £128,052 

Muintir na Mointeach £111,005 

St Mary's GFC (Granemore) £116,837 

Grand Total £808,814 

 

Table 10: Total Lottery Funding Awarded 2019/20 

Organisation Name Sum of Grant Amount 

Mae Murray Foundation £28,717 

St Patrick's College £100,000 

Grand Total £128,717 



 

 
 

.” 

 

For any future queries relating to operational matters, you may wish to contact Sport 

NI directly.  Making direct contact with Sport NI will ensure that you receive the 

information in the shortest possible timeframe and make best use of public 

resources. 


